UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

EURAMAX INTERNATIONAL, INC., Petitioner,

v.

INVISAFLOW, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2016-00423 Patent 8,556,195

Filed: April 7, 2016

PATENT OWNER'S SUPPLEMENTAL MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Case IPR2016-00423 Patent 8,556,195

I. Real Party-in-Interest

The real party-in-interest is Invisaflow, LLC ("Invisaflow"), the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,556,195 ("the '195 Patent"). Invisaflow is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, with its principle place of business at 1350 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004.

II. Related Matters

Invisaflow has asserted the '195 Patent against Petitioner and Euramax Holdings, Inc. in *Invisaflow LLC v. Euramax International, Inc. and Euramax Holdings, Inc.*, Case No. 1:14-CV-3026 (N.D. Ga.).

The '195 Patent claims priority to U.S. Patent Nos. 8,251,302; 7,748,650; and 7,458,532, none of which are presently involved in this proceeding or the related litigation.

III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Lead counsel for Invisaflow is Richard T. Matthews (Reg. No. 53,284), of Williams Mullen, P.C. Back-up counsel for Invisaflow is Andrew R. Shores (Reg. No. 72,108), of Williams Mullen, P.C.

Case IPR2016-00423 Patent 8,556,195

DOCKET

IV. Service Information

Lead counsel may be contacted and/or served at the following:

Richard T. Matthews (Reg. No. 53,284) Williams Mullen, P.C. 301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1700 Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 Telephone: 919.981.4000 Fax: 919.981.4300 Email: <u>rmatthews@williamsmullen.com</u>

Back-up counsel may be contacted and/or served at the following:

Andrew R. Shores (Reg. No. 72,108) Williams Mullen, P.C. 301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1700 Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 Telephone: 919.981.4000 Fax: 919.981.4300 Email: ashores@williamsmullen.com

Respectfully submitted, this 7th day of April, 2016.

By: /Andrew R. Shores/

Andrew R. Shores Reg. No. 72,108

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 7, 2016, a copy of the foregoing document was filed using the Patent Review Processing System, which will automatically send email notification of such filing to the following attorneys of record.

Vaibhav P. Kadaba Renae B. Wainwright Kilatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-4528 Telephone: 404.815.6500 Fax: 404.815-6555 Email: <u>wkadaba@kilpatricktownsend.com</u> <u>rwainwright@kilpatricktownsend.com</u>

Dated: <u>April 7, 2016</u>

DOCKE.

<u>/Andrew R. Shores/</u> Andrew R. Shores Reg. No. 72,108 Counsel for Patent Owner Invisaflow LLC